e
1

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 and inal

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 10, 1990 EFFECTIVE DATE: Decamber 10, 1999

OWNER. _St. Charles Porish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR. Presco Amphibious Eguipment, Inc. .
Contract; Bar Sereen Improvements Projeet

Project: 8r, Charles Parish Projeel No. POS0307 -

OWNER Conrract No. Not Applicable

ENGINEER Montsomery Watson Argericas, Tne,

You are directed to make the following changes:
Descriptions

ENGINEER's Contract Wo, 1113032.01000013

Exeavale and determine exient of concrets footing. Cope sheet pile to fit around existing concretc
footing. Form, {umnish reinforcing steel and powr a conerete support structure under existing
discharge bay wing wall. Clean-out and dispose of carlhen marerials and miscellancous debris from
Norco New Pump Sraucm SUMp.

Reason for Change Order:

Upon being expabcd during construction, Lhe existing conerete footing for the Norco New Pump
Statlon was in direct r:onﬂlc: with proposed sheet pile installation for wing wall. Erosion nnder
Norco New Pump Starion dischargs basin had becn worsening and needed to be stopped. Debris
in the pump statton sump was adversely affecting pump performnmc

Attachments:
Sce attached informatien submitted by Presco Amphibious Equipment.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
— - - . - -
Original Contract ¥rice Original Comract Times:
Substantial Completion:_210 (Yanuary 3. 20003
§377.500.00 Ready for final payment:_ 240 (Fehary 2, 2000)
(days ar dalcs)
Ner Inerease (Decreage) from previous Change Orders Met change from pravious Change Orders No. - to
Na, - to_-: . No. -
Bubstaniial Completion: 0
$0.00 Ready for final payment;_0
(days)

Contract Times prior to this Changs Order:

Substantial Complerion: _ 210 {Tansary 3. 2000)
$377.500.00 Beady for lingl payment: _240 (Februsry 2. 2000
(days or dates)

Coneract Price prior to this Change Order:

Net increase (decreasc) this Change Order;
Substantial Complstion: __0

$11.400.24 Ready lor (inal payment: __0

(days)

Net inereass {docrease) of this Change Order:

Contragt Times with all approved Change Orders:

Concract Price with all approved Changs Qrdars:
Substantial Compietion; 210 (Tanuary 3, 2000)

5388 900.24, Ready for final payment;_ 240 (Fehruary 2. 2000)
{days or dales)
@ /6«PPROVED: ACCEPTED:
o L e PP by: dancll foslefad]
Montgo, elyf'Walson Amerjeas, Inc. St. Charles Parish - DPW Presco Amphilions Equipment, Inc.

Date—. [ d—! "'/'"'r -.c(«ﬂ DE].I.E: {1. 5\2(@ ”‘DO Da‘te: f?, =L - ﬂici




o gl i bl i A - — A .

PRESCD AMPHIBIOUS EQUIRMENT, INC,
210 Industrial Ave. B
Heurma, LA 70343
Phore 504-876-6321
fax, 504-572-11885

Administrative Offfice: Fhona S04-853-2261 Fax 504-853-2282

Septemnber 28, 1959

Joal Prellop

Mantgomery Watsan

3501 N, Catisewny Blvd, Suite 400
Metairie, LA 70002

Ref; Extra work due o hidden Infrastuctura - pratruding soncrate foatngs

Daar Mr. Prellop,

Tha following are eosts for the above referencad ptofect Wa have totaled all costs for the duratian
of the aclivities and then divided by four days 1o equzl d gily cast. These costs ara as follows:

LABOR. Wsek Ending 9-11-8% Wesak Ending 8-18-55
Gus Bergeron 455.00 380.00
Lany Prastenbach, Jr. 487,50
Rigky Roddy 214,50 _ 234 00
Richard Habart 201.60 188,00
Ray Fonseca 132.00
TOTAL ¥1,5685.50 £912.0D

The prices aboye reflect total labor for days we worked on eheet pillng and extra coticrate and
cleaning under exigting pump station. As discussad we estimals loosing two days, The above is for {4} day=
total ($2,280.50) divided by four days = (3570.13 par day) gives average daily cogt, Then Muiltiply imas twa

= $1,140.25.

L 597 American Grane 523,92
Dramwne Long Reach 278.88
Hitachi 150 Mo charge
6" Water Pumy 362.58
Pickup Truck B3d2
Vibratory Hammer 416.67
Small Tools 128.00
Welding Machine - 138.00 . -
TOTAL DAILY COST 193277

$1432.77 multiply by four = $7,731,08 divided by 2days = $3,965.54
Rantal Bobost  362.73

Traller o Haul —20.00
TOTAL $4.238,27

Additionally we had a waldar for one day minimum charge of §280.00




[ [T

Lot ol wFE5 WP U

ol T D o e

Manthiy | Daily e Monthiy | Dajly
Office Trafler 165,68 5,531  [Insurance (G/L & WIC] | 37 G87.95| 1220285
Fagar 43,00 1.50 Telaghona 7,148,804 238.34
el Fhone 110,57 370 [Unfives 947.63]  31.60]
Tamporary Toiet £0.007 - 0.84 Admnigtralive 3 081,42 1H2.72
Car Allowance 840.00 2800 [Small Tocls 381.78] _ 12.08
Suparvision 3,864.00 129.00]  [Travel Expansa 5.745 80| 374 85
Sr, Prajacl Manager 8,0080.00 200,00 Repairy 82.794.75( 2.083.18
TOTAL 11,085.55 367.37]  [Clarwal 3.880.00| 12387
Safatv Equipmant 801,34 26,72
| ntaras! ) 18892.75 556.43
Taxes. Liconses 13022 84 434,10

e —

TQTAL 15826438 5.183.86

“Note. The general and administrative costs are NOT @il cost we basad the general & administrative pogs

Thae parcentags of Gorparate & Ganeral Dverhead Cost which will affact the job is 13% = §871.95

Figid Direat Cast $387.327
Corporate & General Ovarhaad Cast §871.485
TOTAL DALY JOR COST 31.035 32

“Total for Overhaad $1,089 32 x 2 days = $2,073.54

In summary to total cost for extra cost for wark to-date is as Tollews:

Labgr $71,140.26
Equiprant $4,238.27
Welder %280.00
Qverhead $2,078 64

¥7.73747
Profit {15%) $1.180.58

B.897.75
Bond {2.5%) £220.44
TOTAL $9,120,19

* Plezzs note thers ar# no matarial costs Included,

We have not completed pouring cancrete wall to fill vald ares, effested by wash out and protruding esncrate
fouting. We estimate approximately ane half a day to complete, Based upon the above cost to date we
estimata completion vost for one half day of $2,280,08, this would totaf $11,400.24,

Therafore, please issue a Change Order raflecting 511.400.24 for tha extra werk encounter=d, We
hepe this cost breakdown you requested will meer your needs,

It you have any questions, please do not heaitate to call

Slnearaly,

Keu Dagwaaing/ padk.

K Arcenaaux
GConstrysfion Managar

¢ Job File

- L




