2000-0014

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE: 00-1-5
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change
Order No. One (1) for the Bar Screen Improvements Project to
increase the contract amount by $11,400.24.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HERERY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 99-3-6 adopted March 8, 1999, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Presco
Amphibious Equipment, Inc. for the construction of the Bar Screen Improvements Project
in the amount of $377,500.00; and,

SECTION II. That it is necessary to increase the contract amount by $11,400.24.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change
Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Bar Screen Improvements Project, to increase the
contract price by $11,400.24; and,

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT; BLACK,
MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: FAUCHEUX

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 24 thday of January , 2000,
to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: TJ}N%}

SECRETARY: (D43 Dicapd V2
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT =355 -
APPROVED: _ y/ DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: Mf LO ;\5"'_;-—"'

RETD/SECRETARY: _\- aANM-0 O /
AT:_ 9 B\ RECDBYL_XiZr— "

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON [~ o8- 00

AS ENTRYNO, 2/ 03295

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NC, 747 FOLIOQ 292




CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 and Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 10. 1999 EFFECTIVE DATE: December 10, 1999

OWNER _St. Charles Parish Depariment of Public Works and Wastcwater
CONTRACTOR _Presco Amphibious Equipment, Inc.
Contract: Bar Screen Improvements Project

Project: St._Charles Parish Projcet No. P960307
OWNER’s Conrract No. Not Applicable ENGINEER's Contract No. 1113032.01090013

ENGINEER Montgomery Watson Americas, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes:
Description:

Excavale and determine exient of concrete footing. Cope sheet pile to fi around existing concrete
footing. Form, {urnish reinforcing steel and pour a concrete support structure under existing
discharge bay wing wall. Clean-oul and dispose of carthen materials and miscellancous debris from
Norco New Pump Srtation sump.

Reason for Change Order:

Upon being exposcd during construction, the existing concrete footing for the Norco New Pump
Station was in direct conflict with proposed sheet pile installation for wing wall. Erosion under
Noreo New Pump Starion discharge basin had been worsening and needed to be stopped. Debris
in the pump station sump was adversely affccting pump performance.

Attachments:
Sce attached information submitted by Presco Amphibious Equipment.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:_210 (Jfanuary 3. 2000)
§ 377.500.00 Ready for final payment:_ 240 (February 2, 2000)
(days or dalcs)
Net Increasc (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. -_to
No. - to_-: No. -_:
Substantial Completion: _0
$0.00 Ready for final payment;__0
(days)
Contract Price prior Lo this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _210 (January 3, 2000)
$377.500.00 Ready for final payment: _240 (Fcbruary 2, 2000)
(days or dates)
Net increase (dccrease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decreasc) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __0
$11.400.24 Ready [or final payment: __0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substannal Completion: __ 210 (January 3, 2000)
$388.900.24 Ready for final payment:__240 (February 2. 2000)
(days or dates)

%ﬁj /QPPROVED ACCEPTED:
By: /] py LA “F By MKMM
Presco Amphibious

Monido, ery/W.nmn Americas, Inc. St. Charles Parish - DPW Equipment, Inc.
Date. [Z-e 97 Date:_[- Alp-0¢ Date: 2-2i-99




PRESCO AMPHIBIOUS EQUIPMENT, INC.
210 Industrial Ave. B
Houma, LA 70363
Phane 504-876-6321
Fax 504-872-1186

Administrative Office: Phone 504-853-2261 Fax 504-853-2282

September 28, 1969

Josl Prellop

Mantgomery Watsan

3501 N, Causeway Bivd, Suite 400
Metairie, LA 70002

Ref. Extra work due to hiddan infrastructure — prelruding concrete footings

Dear Mr. Prellop,

Tha following are costs for the above referenced project. We have {otaled all costs for the duration
of the activities and then divided by four days to equal caily cast These costs are as follows:

LABOR. Wesak Ending 5-11-39 Week Ending 9-18-99
Gus Bergeron 485.00 360.00
Lany Prastenkach, Jr. 487.50
Ricky Roddy 214.50 234.00
Richard Habert 201,50 186.00
Ray Fonseca 132.00
TOTAL $1,368.50 $912.00

The prices above reflect total labor for days we worked on sheet pillng and extra concrete and
Gleaning under exigting pump station. As discussed wa astimats loosing two days. The above is for (4) days
total ($2,280.50) divided by four days = ($570.13 par day) gives average daily cost. Then muitiply times two

= $1,140.25.

[ 537 American Crane | 523.62
Daewoo Long Reach 278.88
Hitachi 150 No charge
6" Water Pump 362.88
Pickup Truck 83.42
Vibratory Hammer 416.67
Smail Teols 128,00
Welding Machins 138.00 -
TOTAL DAILY COST 1932.77

$1932.77 multiply by four = $7,731.08 divided by 2 days = $3,865.54
Rental Bobeat 36273

Trailer to Hau! 20.00
TOTAL $4,238,27

Additionally we had a welder for one day minimum charge of $280.00




e

Lo/ A T L. - e e

Monthiy | Daity | Monthly | Cally
Office Trailer 185.68 5545’ [insuranca (G/L & Wic) |27 887.25] 1228.25
Pager 45,00 1.50 Telaphone 7.148.84] 23333
Cell Phone 110,87 3.70]  [Unfites 47,82 31,60
Temporary Toilet 60.00 064] [Administratve 3.081.42]  102.72
[Car Allawance 840.00 28 00 Small Tools 381.75( 12.08
{Supervision 3.864.00 128.00 Travel Expansa | §.745 80] " 374.85
Sr. Project Manager 6.000.00 200,00 Repairs 82.794.75( 2.093.16
TOTAL 11.,085.55 367.37 Clercal 3.830.00] 122,67
Safaty Equipment 801.34 26.72
Intarast . 18852,75 $36.43
Taxes. Licanses 13022 84 434,10
TOTAL 156264.36] 5.164.86

" Note: The general and agministrative costs are NOT all cost: we basad the general & admlinistrative cost

Tha parcentags of Corporate & Ganeral Overhaad Caost which will affact the job it 13% = §871.55

Figld Direct Cast $387.37
Corporate & General Overhead Cost 5871.85
TOTAL DAILY JOB COST 51,035 32

“Total for Overhaad $1,039 32 x 2 days = $2,078.84

In summary to total cost for extra cost for wark to-data is as follows:

Labor $1,140.26
Equipment $4,238.27
Welder $280,00
Qverhead $2,078.64

$7.737.17
Profit (15%)  $1.160.58

$8,897.75
Bend (2.5%)  _%$222.44
TOTAL $9,120.19

* Please note thers are no material costs Included,

We have not completed pouring cancrete wall to fill veid area, effected by wash out and protruding concrete
foating. We estimate approximately one haif a day to complete. Based upon the above cost to date we
estimate completion ¢ost for ona half day of $2,260.05, this would total $11,400.24,

Therafore, please issue a Change Order reflecting $711.400.24 for the extra work encountered, We
hepe this cost breakdown you requested will meet your needs.

I you have any questiona, pleasa do not hesitate to call.

Sincaraly,

Keu Dhaguuaaug] .

Ken Arcaneaux
Construction Managar

Cc: Job File




U CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 and Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE: December 10, 1999 EFFECTIVE DATE: December 10, 1999

OWNER _St. Charlcs Parish Department of Public Works and Wastcwater
CONTRACTOR _Presco Amphibious Equipment. Inc.

Contract: Bar Sereen Improvements Project

Project: St. Charles Parish Project No. P960307

OWNER'’s Contract No. Not Applicable ENGINEER's Contract No. 1113032.01090013

ENGINEER Montgomery Watson Americas. Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes:
Description:

Excavate and determine exient of concrete footing. Cope sheet pile to fir around cxisting concrere
footing. Form, furnish reinforcing steel and pour a concrete sapport structure under existing
discharge bay wing wall. Clean-out and dispose of earthen materials and miscellancous debris from
Norco New Pump Station sump.

Reason for Change Order:

Upon being exposed during construction, the cxisting concrete footing for the Norco New Pump
Station was in direct conflict with proposcd sheet pile installation for wing wall. Erosion under
Norco New Pump Station discharge basin had been worscning and needed to be stopped. Debris
wn the pump station sump was adversely affccting pump performance.

Attachments:
See attached information submitted by Presco Amphibious Equipment.
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Conuract Times:
Substantial Complstion:_210 (January 3. 2000)
5 377.500.00 Ready [or final payment:__240 (Fecbruary 2. 2000)
(days or dares)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Qrders Net change from previous Change Orders No, -_ lo
No. - to_-_: No. -_:
Substantial Completion: _0
$0.00 Ready for final payment:__0
(days)
Contract Price prior Lo this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __210 (January 3, 2000)
$377.500.00 Ready for final payment: _240 (February 2. 2000)
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrcase) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __ 0
$11,400.24 Ready for inal payment; __0
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: __ 210 (Janpary 3, 2000)
$388.900.24 Ready for final payment: __ 240 (February 2, 2000)
(days or dares)

RE MEMDE ﬁ%gVOED: ACCEPTED:

LG
By: ,/Z// By: a WBy:XMﬁM
Mcmt:(t:}z‘ner/ Watson A{mericas, Inc. St. Charles Parish - DFW Pitsco Amphibious Equipment, Inc.

Date:‘ 1Z-2i-%9 Date: ]'“0?'0 -00 Date: iz-2(-9%




-

PRESICC AMPHIBIOUS EQUIPMENT, INC.
210 Industrial Ave. B
Hauma, LA 70363
Phone 504-876-6321
Fax 504-872-1186

Administrative Office: Phone 504-853-2261 Fax 504-853-2282

September 28, 1988

Joal Prellop

Montgomery Watson

3501 N. Causeway Bivd, Suite 400
Metairie, LA 70002

Ref: Extra work due to hidden infrastructure - pretruding concrete footings
Oear Mr. Prellop,

Tha following are costs for the above referenced projact. We have totaled all costs for the duratien
of the activities and then divided by four days to equal daily cost. These costa are as fallows:

LABQR. Waeek Ending 9-11-83 Week Ending 8-18-59
Gus Bergaron 465,00 360.00
Larry Prastentach, Jr. 487,50
Ricky Roddy 214.50 234,00
Richard Hebert 201.50 186.00
Ray Fanseca 132.00
TOTAL $1,368.50 $912.00

The pricas abave reflect total labor for days we worked on sheet piling and extra concrata and
cleaning under existing pump station. As discussad we estimate loosing two days, The abova ia for (4) days
total ($2,280.50) divided by four days = ($570.13 par day) gives average daily cost, Then muiltiply times twa
=%1,140.28.

597 American Crane 523.62
Damwoo Long Reach 278.88
Hitachi 150 No charge
6" Water Pump 362.88
Pickup Truck 83.42
Vibratory Hammer 416.67
Small Tools 128.00
Walding Machine 139,00 i -
TOTAL DAILY COST 1932.77

$1932.77 multiply by four = $7,731,08 divided by 2 days = $3,865.54
Rental Bobcat 38273

Trailer to Haul _ 2000
TOTAL $4,238.27

Additionally we had a waldar for one day minimum charge of $250.00




el

[t

Lm/ k2333 UTs e UG a oS

f
Manthly Daity Monthly | Daily

Qffice Trailer 185.68 5.53 Insurance (G/L & W/C) 37.987.25( 1228.25

Pagar 45.00 1.50 Teleghane 7.142.84 238.30

Cell Phone 110.87 3.70 Utilities 947.92 31.60

Temporary Toilet 60.00 Q.64 |Admimstrative 3.081.42 102.72

Car Allowance 840.00 28.00 Small Tools 381.75( 12.08

Supervision 3.864.00 128.00 Traval Expansa 9.745 80 324.85

Sr. Project Manager 6 000.00 200.00 Repars 82.794.75( 2.093.16

TOTAL 11,085.55  367.37| [Clencai 3.830.00 122.67

Salaty Equipmant 801.34 2872

Intarast . 16682.75 556,43

Taxes, Licanses 13022 84 434.10

TOTAL 1568264.36( 5 14386

* Note: The ganeral and administrativa casts are NOT all cast: we baszad the geaeral & administrative cost
Tha parcantage of Corporate & Ganeral Overhead Cost which will sffect the job is 13% = $871.95
Figld Direct Cast £187.37
Corporate & General Ovarhead Cast $671.85
—
TOTAL DALY JOB COST §$1.039 32
Total for Overhead $1,039.32 x 2 days = $2,078.84

In summary to total cost for extra cost for werk to-date is as foilows:

Labor $1,140.25
Equipment $4,238.27
Welder 5280.00
Overhead $2.078.64

77377
Profit (15%)  $1,150.58

$8,897.75
Bond (2.5%) _$232.44
TOTAL $9,120.1¢

* Ploase note there are no matarial costs included.

We have not completed pouring cancrete wall to fill veid area, effacted by wash out and protruding concrete
footing. We estimate approximately one half a day to complete. Based upon the above cost to date we
estimate completion eost for one half day of $2,280.08, this would total $11,400.24,

Tharsfore, please issue a Change Qrder reflecting $11.400.24 for tha extra work encountersd. We
hope this cost breakdown you requested will meet your needs.

If you nave any quastiona, piease do not hesitate to cail,

Sincarely,

Kou Deymaaug] prd

Ken Arcenaaux
Construction Managar

Ce: Jeb File

[




@ MONTGOMERY

P.O. Box 9130

Attention:

Subject:

Dear Jack:

Once the final
forwarded to y

JAP:rmr

ce:
Steven

Docum
Sure 400

Metairie, LA
70002

January 27, 2000

Presco Amphibious Equipment, Inc.

Houma, LA 70361

3501 Narth Cauzeway Blvd

WATSON - |
© Fp-g W0
FileNo: 1713032.01090015 © |
DC# | 3248 -
m EBEETVIL P
—————lll
|

'E
|
|
|

I3
i !
U P
g_}[__”: AER = Cee 1:_
Jack Bergeron, Project Manager ﬁ i .
ADIQL £~y
Pt“‘%ﬂgbh J o ik “.

St. Charles Parish, LA ~ Bar Sereen Improvements
St. Charles Parish Project No, 960307
Change Order No. 1 and Final

Please find enclosed three copies of Change Order No. 1 and Final for the above referenced
project. This Change Order was approved by the St. Charles Parish Council on January 24,
2000. However, additional signed originals are needed to process this Change Order.
Therefore, please execute the three copies of the Change Order included with this letter and
forward them to St. Charles Parish at the address below:

Attention: Ruby Dennis

St. Charles Parish

Department of Public Works/Wastewater
P.O. Box 705

Luling, LA 70070

processing of this Change Order is complete, a fully executed copy will be
ou for your files.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or the project in general please call Brian
Broussard or me anytime.

Ruby Dennis — Department of Public Works, St. Charles Parish

Fall, P.E., Director — Department of Public Works, $t. Charles Parish

Brian Broussard, P.E., Montgomery Watson

eni Control
Tal 504 835 4252 Serving the World's Environmental Needs

Fax: 504 835 0009




